FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

06-03-1999



101054018

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET C-18-99

To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). To Submission Type Submission Type		MOD 3-10 11	PATENTS ONL	_Y	90-2080
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Security Department Frie Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Pike, Kathleen S. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Receiving Party Receiving Party Name (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Belison, City NJ StateCountry Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Belison, City Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Belison, Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Belison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)					cument(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Red # Frame # Other List Government Red # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Edison, NJ State Country Name (line 2) State of New Jersey Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)		Submission Type	l —	De	
Document ID#		x New	X Assignment	Security Ag	reement
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # 7 Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Pike, Kathleen S. Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party is not domiciled in the United State of New Jarsey Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Edison, NJ State Country Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US			License	Change of I	Vame
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (line 1) Pike, Kathleen S. 5/12/99 Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Kostinko, John A. 5/12/99 Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Vear Name (line 2) Fig. 1 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached following the month Day Vear Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached is an assignment and the receiving parties attached following the satisfaction of the State of New Jersey Address (line 1) 3.33 Thornall Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Edison, NJ States and Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 3) Edison, NJ States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) Address (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 2) States (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4) Edison, NJ 08818 US		Reel # Frame #		U.S. Governme	ent Accessor
Name (line 1) Pike, Kathleen S. Name (line 2)				<u>-</u>	
Name (line 1) Pike, Kathleen S. Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year		Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	names of conveying p	Excoation Date
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Of FC 581 Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Belison, City Name and Address Execution Date Month Day Year 5/12/199 Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative state, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg Address (line 2) Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US		Name (line 1) Pike, Kathleen S.			
Receiving Party		Second Party Name (line 1) Kostinko, John A.			Month Day Year
Name (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation State of New Jersey State of New Jersey				and if additional access	
Name (line 1) 5. In: 1 Huber Corporation O2 FC 581 Name (line 2) 6. All Corporation of the State of New Jersey Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ State/Country State/Country Name (line 2) 1. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US			M	ark if additional names	
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 4)					is an assignment and the
Address (line 1) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 2) State of New Jersey Address (line 3) Edison, City State/Country Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)	05/27	/1999 MPEOPLES 00000037 083115 09314414			receiving party is not
Address (line 1) 333 Thornal 1 Street	02 FC	581 Name (line 2) to A Corporation of the Sta	ate of New Jersey	7	States, an appointment
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Edison, City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)		Address (line 2)			
Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)		Address (line 3) Edison,	NJ State/Country	088	318 Zip Code
Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)		Domestic Representative Name and Ad	ddress Enter f	or the first Receiving F	arty only.
Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)		Name Jeffrey S. Ginsberg			
Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US Address (line 4)		Address (line 1) J. M. Huber Corporation			
Address (line 4)		Address (line 2) 333 Thornall Street			
		Address (line 3) Edison, NJ 08818 US			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		Address (line 4)			
		F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	<i>(</i>	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. D.C. 2021 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

						96-208	
FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B 	F	Page 2			epartment of Commerce and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Cod	e and Telephon	e Number [732-603-	3674	
Name J	effrey S. Ginsberg						
Address (line 1) J.	M. Huber Corporation						
Address (line 2) 33	3 Thornall Street						
Address (line 3) Ed	ison, NJ 08818 US						
Address (line 4)							
_	er the total number of page sluding any attachments.	es of the a	ttached convey	ance docun	nent #	2	
Application Nun	nber(s) or Patent Numb	er(s)		Mark if	additional num	bers attached	
Enter either the Pate	ent Application Number or the Pat	ent Number	(DO NOT ENTER E	BOTH numbers	for the same p	roperty).	
Patent A	Application Number(s)		I	Paten	t Number(s)		
01/314,414							
			[
			<u> </u>				
If this document is being signed by the first name	g filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent led executing inventor.	Application,	enter the date the p	atent application		onth Day Year	
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)						
Enter PC	T application number	PCT	PC	т[PC		
		РСТ	PC	т [PC	r	
	been assigned.					' L	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Propertie	es Listed (37 CI	FR 3.41): \$	40.00		
Method of Pa Deposit Acco		ed	Deposit Accou	ınt X			
	ent by deposit account or if addition		be charged to the a int Number:	ccount.) #	¢ 08-3115		
	Au	thorization	to charge additio	nal fees:	Yes X	No 🗌	
Statement and S	ignature						
	of my knowledge and belied the py is a true copy of the origon erein.		• •			_	
Jeffrey S. Gir	ısberg) Mu	S	5/18/	99	
Name of Po	erson Signing	Lu/	Signature			Date	

PATENT REEL: 009988 FRAME: 0041

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, Kathleen S. Pike and John A. Kostinko both of Bel Air, Maryland, hereinafter referred to as "applicants", have made a certain new and useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled: A Color Containing Silica Resistant to Dye Migration and Method of Making the Same

	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on;	_ as
\boxtimes	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on May 12, 1999, and	

WHEREAS, J. M. Huber Corporation of Edison, New Jersey, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", whose post office address is 333 Thornall Street, Edison, New Jersey 08818, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said inventions and in any patent which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the applicants, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all application and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees.

We agree that we will communicate to said assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said assignee, and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assignees, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in our names, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of said assignee or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Page 1 of 2

1

best of our knowledge, the right, title and interest herein conveyed by us is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Executed this 12 day of May, 1999 Kattle S. Pike
Kathleen S. Pike STATE OF Maryland) SS: On this 12 day of 2, 1999, before me personally appeared Kathleen S. Pike, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Motary Public SEAL STATE OF Maryland) SS: COUNTY OF Harfard) SS: On this 12 day of 2, 1999, before me personally appeared John A. Kostinko, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public

We covenant with assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives and nominees that to the

SEAL

RECORDED: 05/18/1999